
Year 11 Summer 2026 Exam Dates – Subject by Subject 
 

Please find below a subject-by-subject list of all Year 11 timetabled-examinations. The Exam Board each subject is taken with is shown in brackets next to the 
subject name. Information is shown in the following format: Date of Exam; Day of Exam; Session of Exam (either ‘am’ for morning exams or ‘pm’ for afternoon 
exams); exam code (where two codes are listed for one exam, this indicates that the paper has a foundation and higher tier paper – students will only take the 
exam at one tier – please speak to subject teachers to confirm which tier you will be entered at).  
The exact start times of exams will be confirmed when students receive their exam timetables in April/May 2026.  
Units and subjects which are assessed by controlled assessment or practical assessment are not shown. 
 

Wednesday 24th June (all day) has been designated as Exam Contingency session – Please note that this date has been designated by the 
Exam Boards to be used to re-arrange exams which are cancelled at short notice due to local or national disruption – it will be utilised 
at the discretion of the Joint Council for Qualifications/Exam Boards – students are advised to ensure they are available on this date. 
 
Business Studies (AQA)   Child Development (OCR)   Computer Science (AQA) 
11 May 2026 Monday pm 8132/1 19 May 2026 Tuesday pm R057 13 May 2026   Wednesday      pm      8525/1B 
21 May 2026     Thursday pm 8132/2 This course is a Cambridge National 19 May 2026 Tuesday pm       8525/2 
    Qualification  
 
Drama (Pearson Edexcel)   English Language (AQA)   English Literature (AQA)    
8 May 2026 Friday pm 1DR0/03 21 May 2026 Thursday am 8700/1 11 May 2026 Monday am 8702/1 
    5 June 2026 Friday am 8700/2 19 May 2026 Tuesday am 8702/2 
  
Design Technology (Pearson Edexcel) Food Technology (WJEC Eduqas)  French (AQA)   
10 June 2026 Wednesday pm 1DT0/01                              11 June 2026   Thursday    pm  C560UA0-1   20 May 2026 Wednesday    am 8658/L/R F/H 
This applies to all students taking the Paper & Boards,       04 June 2026 Thursday pm 8658/W F/H 

Systems and Timbers courses 
 
Geography (AQA)                                                 German (AQA)        Health & Social Care (OCR) 
13 May 2026 Wednesday am 8035/1                                  07 May 2026 Thursday  pm 8668/L/R F/H    03 June 2026  Wednesday  pm R032 
03 June 2026 Wednesday pm 8035/2                                  14 May 2026 Thursday pm 8668/W F/H    This course is a Cambridge National  
11 June 2026 Thursday am 8035/3         Qualification 
  
History (AQA)    IT (Pearson BTEC Level 2 DIT Tech Award)  Maths (AQA) 
15 May 2026  Friday am 8145/1A/D & 1B/B 01 May 2026 Friday am    BIT03  14 May 2026 Thursday    am 8300/1 F/H 
04 June 2026 Thursday  am 8145/2A/B & 2B/A Not all students will take this exam.  03 June 2026 Wednesday  am 8300/2 F/H 
    1st attempt is on 13th January 2026  10 June 2026 Wednesday am 8300/3 F/H 
 



Further Maths (AQA)   Music (Pearson Edexcel)    PE (AQA) (not taken by OCR PE students) 
08 June 2026 Monday pm 8365/1 05 June 2026     Friday      pm  1MU0/03 22 May 2026 Friday               am  8582/1 
15 June 2026 Monday pm 8365/2                       01 June 2026   Monday am 8582/2 
          
PE (OCR) (Not taken by AQA PE students)                              Philosophy & Ethics (referred to as Religious  Spanish (AQA) 
08 May 2026 Friday  pm R184                Studies by AQA) (AQA)    09 June 2026 Tuesday am 8698/L/R F/H 
This course is a Cambridge National Qualification                12 May 2026   Tuesday          am   8062/11  16 June 2026 Tuesday am 8698/W F/H 
Not all Year 11 students will take this exam –                20 May 2026   Wednesday   pm  8062/2A 
Please check with your teacher 
 
Science 
Year 11 students will be entered for either the ‘Combined’ Course or will be taking ‘Triple’ Science – please speak with the Science department to confirm which 
route you will be taking. In each case, students take six exams and the ‘Combined’ and ‘Triple’ exams occur on the same dates. The major difference is in the 
content of the exam papers and that the Triple exams are for a longer duration.  
 

Science – Combined 
 
Biology (AQA)     Chemistry (AQA)    Physics (AQA) 
12 May 2026 Tuesday pm 8464/B/1 F/H  18 May 2026 Monday am 8464/C/1 F/H 02 June 2026 Tuesday am 8464/P/1 F/H 

08 June 2026 Monday am 8464/B/2 F/H  12 June 2026 Friday am 8464/C/2 F/H 15 June 2026 Monday am 8464/P/2 F/H 
 
 

Science – Triple – this course consists of three GCSE’s which are the AQA Biology, Chemistry & Physics Courses 

 
Biology (AQA)    Chemistry (AQA)                                   Physics (AQA) 
12 May 2026 Tuesday pm 8461/1H 18 May 2026 Monday am 8462/1H  02 June 2026  Tuesday am 8463/1H 
08 June 2026 Monday am 8461/2H 12 June 2026 Friday am 8462/2H  15 June 2026   Monday am 8463/2H 
 

 
 

 


